



\$~A-91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 341/2024, CM APPL. 39078/2024 & CM APPL.**
39079/2024
CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

.....Appellant
Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Advocate.

versus

RAJENDER AND OTHERSRespondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
% **15.07.2024**

CM APPL. 39080/2024 (Condonation of delay)

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant/insurance company prayed for 10 days' time to file a better affidavit for explaining the delay in filing the instant appeal. Let the same be filed within 10 days as prayed.

List on 8th August, 2024.

MAC.APP. 341/2024, CM APPL. 39078/2024 & CM APPL. 39079/2024.

List on 8th August, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 15, 2024
rk/ryp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)