



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 341/2024, CM APPL. 39078/2024, CM APPL. 39080/2024**

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Advocate.

versus

RAJENDER AND OTHERSRespondents
Through: Mr. Surendra Choudhary, Advocate
for R1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

% **ORDER**
16.12.2024

1. Learned counsel on behalf of the Appellant, seeks an adjournment as the arguing counsel is not available.
2. At request, be listed for arguments on 16.05.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024/RS