



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 341/2024**

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE
CO. LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga &
Ms. Rhea Duggal, Advs.

versus

RAJENDER AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

25.02.2025

**CM APPL. 9165/2025 (for extension of time) in
MAC.APP.341/2024**

1. The amount as directed by this Court, by order dated 08.08.2024 is yet to be deposited by the Insurance Company.
2. Let the compensation amount along with interest calculated up to date be deposited within a period of four weeks.
3. The amount so deposited is directed to be kept in an interest-bearing FDR, in an auto-renewal mode.
4. The application stands disposed of.

MAC.APP. 341/2024

5. List on the date already fixed, that is, 16.05.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2025

"SS"