



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 341/2024, CM APPL. 39078/2024, CM APPL. 39080/2024**

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Mr. Virender Prabhakar, Advs.

versus

RAJENDER AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prata Yadav, Mr. Surender Chaudhary, Advs. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **16.05.2025**

1. List on 11.07.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 16, 2025/jn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 19/05/2025 at 12:32:47