



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 341/2024 & CM APPL. 39078/2024**
CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

.....Appellant
Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Advocate and Ms.
Mouli Sharma, Advocate.
versus

RAJENDER AND OTHERSRespondents
Through: Mr. Gaurav, Advocate. for R-1
(Through VC).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
29.04.2026

1. It is already 05:30 p.m. No Court time left.
2. List on 27th October 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ak